ANN ARBOR CITY APPROVAL NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. ORD-23-02 UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE

(STORM-WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS)

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SUBSECTIONS 5.22.2 AND 5.22.3 OF SECTION 5.22 OF CHAPTER 55 (UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE) OF TITLE V OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City Charter allows summary publication of ordinances that are in excess of 500 words in length:

Ordinance 23-02 amends the storm water management provisions of Ann Arbor City Code, Chapter 55, Subsection 5.22.3 by eliminating currently offered exceptions, requiring all site plans for parcels 1 acre or greater to provide at least first flush volume management, including impervious area solely for public sidewalk improvements and historic structures in stormwater management system design, and changing the requirements and approval procedures for alternatives to storm water management. The ordinance also combines, reformats, and reorganizes Subsections 5.22.2 and 5.22.3 with additional headings and tables for increased ease of use, consistency, and efficiency.

The effective date of Ordinance 23-02 is 10 days after publication.

A complete text of this ordinance is available for inspection at the City Clerk's office on the 2nd Floor of the Guy C. Larcom Municipal Building, 301 E. Huron St, Ann Arbor or at http://www.a2qov.org

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan, at its regular session of February 6, 2023.

Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk Christopher Taylor, Ann Arbor Mayor

Published: 2/16/2023 in the Washtenaw Legal News.